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Assembly of Enclosures 

Cable galands 
The maximum number of cable gland that can be fitted is indicated on the data sheets of each enclosure . This is meant as guide values and 
applies to cable glands without con tern uts • dimensioned to DIN EN 50 262. in case of other glands· e. g .with contern uts or for armoured cable· 
and in case of mixe assembies of components· a specific drilling plan is required. 
Please specify the type of gland you need. The dril holes on the enclosure side must be located within the permitted mounting area. 
This area is limited by the following measurements: 
- The d1ill diameter must be located within the flat inner wall. as an aid to projection· measurement A from the drill hold centre to the inner 
reference line can be used. 

Distance between holes for cable galand 

M PG Distance M PG Distance M PG Distance 

12 
16 
20 
20 
25 
32 

40 
50 
63 
63 

M 
20+25 
20+32 
20+40 
20+50 
20+63 
20+63 

50+63 
50+63 

7 

9 

11 
13.5 
16 
21 
29 

36 
42 
48 

PG 
13.5+16 

13.5+21 
13.5+29 
13.5+36 
13.5+42 

13.5+48 

PG 
36+42 

35+48 

20mm 12+16 7+9 
22mm 12+20 7+11 
26mm 12+20 7+13.5 
27mm 12+25 7+16 
32mm 12+32 7+21 

42mm 12+40 7+29 
53mm 12+50 7+39 
63mm 12+63 7+42 
70mm 12+63 7+48 
75mm 

PG 
30mm 25+32 16+21 

35mm 25+40 16+29 
41mm 25+50 16+36 
49mm 25+63 16+42 
49mm 25+63 16+48 
52mm 

Distance 

69mm 63+63 42+48 

72mm 

21mm 16+20 9+11 24mm 
23mm 16+20 9+13.5 25mm 
24mm 16+25 9+16 27mm 
26mm 16+3.2 9+21 32mm 
31mm 16+40 9+29 37mm 
37mm 16+50 9+36 43mm 
42mm 16+63 9+42 46mm 
46mm 16+63 9+48 49mm 
48mm 

Distance M PG Distance 
37mm 32+40 21+29 50mm 
43mm 32+50 21+36 55mm 
48mm 25+63 21+42 58mm 
51mm 25+63 21+48 61mm 
54mm 

Distance 
73mm 

M PG Distance 

20+20 11+13.5 27mm 
20+25 11+16 29mm 
20+32 11+21 34mm 

20+40 11+29 40mm 

20+50 11+36 45mm 

20+63 11+42 48mm 

20+63 11+48 51mm 

PG Distance 
40+50 29+36 61mm 
40+63 29+42 64mm 
40+63 29+48 67mm 

mental as well as plastic glands may be used . Unused entry openings must be sealed with blind plugs ensrning at least IP 54 (gas 
atmosphere) and IP66 (dust atmosphere) with installation. 



Something This Important Should Be Standard 

Weather extremes , salt water and chemicals corrode conventional paint finishes in no time, 

leaving critical power connections at risk. That's why only EPP features this tough, durable 

finish on every coated product at no extra cost. Epoxy powder coat EPP's answer to the harshest 

conditions, the kind you'll find on oil rigs, at refineries and in pulp and paper mills. It starts with a 

high-grade powder that's electrostatically applied and oven-baked to form a thick, even layer of protection. 

Epoxy Powder Coat Advantages 

Lasts longer Two to three times longer than paint finishes , for 

increased reliability, reduced downtime and lower replacement costs. 

Covers completely 

Seals tight 

Provides extra protection 

Won't crack o r  chip 

Safeguards the environment 

Standard Paint Color Guide 

Electrostatic application draws epoxy powder into the 

smallest crevices, forming a strong bond that guards against peeling and flaking. 

Heat-fused powder forms a thick, uniform layer· evener, edges • with no bubbles, drips or other surface 

flaws, for added protection against mechanical damage. 

On gray iron and malleable iron products, epoxy 

powder coat is the final step in our exclusive Triple-Coat 

Finish· applied over zinc plating and dichromate dip, it adds yet another layer of protection. 

More flexible than paint, epoxy powder coat expands 

and contracts with temperature extremes without cracking or chipping. 

Airborne overspray particles are essentially nonexistent. 

Standard Metalllc Product Category P.P.G. Industrial COLOR 
Color Gulde 

STANDARD 
NON-METALLIC 
COLOR GUIDE 

01 
04 
01 
07 
07 
07 
88 
49 
13 
13 

Sl2000 
54 

Painted Alumi.num 
Alufonn 

Con-osion-Poof Aluminum 
P.C. Bard Extrusions 0701, 0702, 0703, 0710, 0711 

Profitronic 19Body 
Profitronic 19Trim 

8850 Support Amis 
49, 51, 61,Suspension Components 

Small Machine Control Enclosures1300 Base 
Small Machine Control Enclosures1300 Bezels 

Thin Profile Machine Control Enclosures 
Large Machine Control Enclosures5400 

Product Cate o DescriRtlon RAL Color 

02 
06 
PK 

03, 33,LM 
09,ET 

21 
21 
21 
14 
17 
08 
29 

Fiberglass 
Fiberglass Safety 

Polyamide 
Polycarbonate 

ABS 
ABS Cabinets 
GFK Cabinets 

Compression-Molded Fiberglass Cabinets 
Fiberglass Modular Flange 

Polycarbonate Modular Flange 
Polyamide Cable Grips 
Mobil Control Housings 

7000 
9011 
7001 
7035 
7035 
7035 
7032 
7038 
7032 
7032 
7035 
1021 

RAL7001 
RAL7038 

DAR2825H 
RAL9005 
RAL7035 
RAL7030 
RAL7035 
RAL7043 
RAL7038 
RAL7043 
RAL7035 

DAR5400 SC 

Gray 
Light Gray 
Bight Blue 

Black 
White Gray 
Stone Gray 
Light Gray 
Dark Gray 
Light Gray 
Dark Gray 
Whit Gray 

Gold Smoke Gray 



- - INGRESS PROTE Ti N
The first digit of the number designates protection from solid objects and the second digit 

designates protection from moisture. The levels for the first digit vary from 1 through 6 and the 

second digit 1 through 8 where a larger number means increased protection . The table below 

summarizes the various IP designations. As you can see, the greatest level of protection is IP68, 

which is for continuously submerged enclosures. 

1st figure: 2nd figure: 
Protection against solid bodies Protection against liquids 

IP Test IP Test 

0 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

050mm 
... § .. 

I \ Ŀo, 
\ I 

012.5mm 

.,-   
\   , _  ... 

02.5mm 
, -'

I . \I ) - -
\ I ' _  ... 

01mm 
,. -.. 'e'' 1 - -

\ I , _ , .  

no protection 

protected against solid bodies 
of 50 mm and greater (e.g. 
accidental contact with the hand) 

protected against solid bodies 
of 12.5 mm and greater (e.g. finger) 

protected against solid bodies 
of 2.5 mm and greater (e.g. tools, 
wires) 

protected against solid bodies 
larger than 1 mm(e.g. tools and 
finewires) 

protected against solid dust 
(no harmful deposit) 

completely protected 
against dust 

0 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

\, ! ,/ -o =:r: 
I' j '\ 

no protection 

protected against vertically 
falling drops of water 
(condensation) 

protected against drops 
of water falling up to 15° from 
the vertical 

protected against drops 
of water falling up to 60 ° from 
the vertical 

protected against splashing 
water from all directions 

protected against jets of water 
from all directions 

protected against powerful 
jets of water 
from all direction 

protected against the effects of 
temporary immersion in water 

protected against the 
continuous effects of 
immersion in water having 
regard to specific conditions 

lpxx degree of protection of enclosures of electrical equipment 
in accordance with standards IEC 60529 and EN 60529 
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